

INCIDENT No. 10471:07JUN14

Time

Date Opid Termid

** * *START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT* * **

OPEN CODE "211":

USE SMF/ASB

** * * END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **

22:50:10 07JUN14 710332 B3346

***** NCRSCIRCS ***** THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS INCIDENT DO NOT AMOUNT TO A NOTIFIABLE CRIME BECAUSE (place the word 'YES' by either A,B,C,D or E and in ALL cases show supporting grounds under F):

A... -.... . THERE IS CREDIBLE EVIDENCE TO THE CONTRARY: Y

B..... THE REPORT IS A GENUINE ERROR/MISTAKE:

C.RECORDED ON CRIS AS A NON-CRIME BK SPECIFIED INVESTIGATION:

D..... PREVIOUSLY REPORTED/RECORDED CRIME:

(Original incident number with CRIS no. or the CRIS number will be provided by IBO in final classification.)

E..... CRIME RECORDED BY ANOTHER AGENCY:

(As shown under Rule 1 in HOOCR, e.g.UK Border Agency, RSPCA, Royal Mail)

F. Supporting grounds: EHO

*** THEREFORE, A NOTIFIABLE CRIME HAS NOT BEEN RECORDED ***

22:51:39 07JUN14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-06-07 22:49:13

SMF ASB (For All Incidents of Anti-social Behaviour)

Always consider whether the circumstances of the incident render the person concerned as vulnerable.

Remember to use SMF/VULNERABLE and/or SMF/REPEATVICTIM.

If the questions below do not appear valid, have you selected the correct opening code?

1. Has anything like this happened before? Yes
2. Has the caller spoken to police about this or any other matter relating to ASB? Yes
3. If the answer to 2 is 'Yes' when were police called (approximately) : 7/6/14
4. Prior to calling police today, has the person sought help from elsewhere (e.g. Local Authority, Security, Housing Association, Samaritans, Citizens Advice, BT, etc.)? Yes
5. If the answer to 4 is 'Yes' please state who? council
6. Any other relevant information?

CONTINUED.